
Dossier

Agency Fee II
 (Due within 6 months of Contract)

$4,400 
Agency Fee II U.S. Expenses $4,400 

Agency Fee III U.S. Expenses $4,400 

Medical (per child) Foreign Country Program* $585 

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC ADOPTION PROGRAM

Application

$300 
(Due with Application)

Agency Fee I U.S. Expenses $4,400 

Application Services Fee U.S. Expenses $300 

Contract

 (Due within 45 days of Application Submission)

$4,400 

AGCI SCHEDULE OF FEES

(Due with Dossier Paperwork Submission within 12 months of Contract)
$10,600 

Translation of Documents Translation & Document* $2,000 

Translation of Referral Documents Translation & Document* $500 

Child Visa (per child) Foreign Country Program* $325 

Final Forms and Legalization (per child) Foreign Country Program* $168 

Agency Fee IV U.S. Expenses $4,400 

International Fee II Foreign Country Program* $4,200 

International Fee I Foreign Country Program* $4,200 

Referral

$10,178 
(Due with Letter of Intent for Referral or with Official Acceptance of Referral)

Finalization

$4,200 
(Due before Travel)

TOTALS AT‐A‐GLANCE
(not including third‐party, travel or as needed/requested expenses as outlined on page 2)

$34,078 Total due to AGCI for the adoption of a single child

International Fee III Foreign Country Program* $4,200 

*These are pass‐through fees that AGCI pays on your behalf. 
All Fees for the AGCI adoption program can be viewed by the public on AGCI’s website. 
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$100 

Varies

Varies

$100 

$300 

$775 

$85 

$210 

$250 

$500 

Varies

$4,400 

Varies

$200 

Varies

$0 

Varies

Travel Agent

Various

Various

In Country $600 

Varies

Varies

Adoptive Parent Education Families are Forever U.S. Expenses

Home Study Services  Home Study Agency Home Study

Other Third‐Party, Travel, and As Needed/Requested Expenses
(Estimated ‐ Subject to Change)

Home Study

Sibling Fees
(Due with Letter of Intent for Referral or with Official Acceptance of Referral)

please see: additional per child fees noted throughout
Sibling Program Fee (only applicable if adopting siblings) U.S. Expenses $8,500 

International Fees (each additional child) Foreign Country Program* $6,483 

Dossier

USCIS/NBC Fee USCIS Third Party

Home Study Update/Conversion/Addendum Home Study Agency Home Study

Home Study Update/Conversion Review AGCI Home Study

Home Study Addendum Review  AGCI Home Study

Agency Fee II Late Fee (per month, after 6 months) AGCI US Expenses

Psychological Evaluation Psychologist Third Party

USCIS/NBC Fingerprinting (per person) USCIS Third Party

County/State Certification Fees County/State Third Party

Dossier Late Fee (per month, after 10 months) AGCI US Expenses

Travel

Airfare (round trip, per person) Travel $700 ‐ $1,500

Medical & Testing Travel Varies

Important Note: This document summarizes All God’s Children International (“AGCI”) fees and estimated expenses in effect at the time this document was produced and provided. Fees 
and expenses may change including but not limited to additional fees for siblings.  Clients will be charged the actual fees in effect at the time of billing; those amounts may vary from the 

amounts stated herein.  (See Adoption Services Fee Agreement for full explanation of fee categories)

By my signature below, I indicate that I have received and reviewed a copy of this Adoption Services Fee Schedule.

Adopting Parent                                                        Date                                   Adopting Parent                                                Date

Coexistence Period Reduction Cost per Child (if applicable) Travel

Post Adoption

Re‐Adoption Fee (after adoption) Attorney/State Third Party

Medical & Testing Various Travel

Agency Fee ‐ 3 Year Renewal
(3 years after Contract if not matched)

Agency Fee ‐  Contract Renewal (see typical timeline below**) AGCI U.S. Expenses

**Typical timelines based on 2021‐2023 finalization data are fewer than 3 years, but that is dependent upon the family and country program.

Care of Child ‐ only if requested 
(medical, tutoring, nannies, other services) Orphanage (via AGCI) Care of Child

Contributions Foreign Country Contributions

Referral

Medical Testing Physician Third Party

Adoptive Parent Education Families are Forever US Expenses

Lodging, Transportation, Meals, & Incidentals Travel $2,000 ‐ $7,000

Post Adoption Reports & Services Home Study Agency Post‐Adoption
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